Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Take a skin one and and and	V V V
To the Honorable Commissions 102/5985	2 Please record trie attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Zero Impact Water Systems, Inc.	Name: Biotech Systems, LLC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes The No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 🖳 Merger	Street Address: 4609 N.W. 6th Street
Security Agreement	Suite B-3
☐ Other	Gainesville
	City:State:_FL Zip:32609
Execution Date: January 29, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	vication, the execution date of the application is:
	olication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,605,219
Additional numbers attached?	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Mark D. Bowen, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: Stearns Weaver	x Enclosed
Miller, et al.	Authorized to be charged to depet account
2004 GTON11 00000003 6605219	2 E
602160.00 @	
Street Address: 200 E. Broward Blvd.	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 200 21 22 34 2 2 2 3 4 2 2 3 4 2 2 3 4 2 2 3 4 2 2 3 4 2 2 3 4 2 2 3 4 3 4	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 1900	
Ft. Lauderdale	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City:State: FL Zip: 33301	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
is a true copy of the original document.	MI I de - linter
Mark D. Bowen	5/28/04 Signature
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number at pages including co	ver sheet attachments and documents:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ZERO IMPACT WATER SYSTEMS, INC. ("Assignor"), has acquired rights in and to certain new and useful improvements relating to the biochemical treatment of residential and/or commercial wastewater to reduce levels of carbonaceous biochemical oxygen demand (CBOD), total suspended solids (TSS) and compounds of total nitrogen (TN) electrochemical treatment of wastewater to reduce levels of elemental phosphorous and/or compounds of nitrogen by virtue of an assignment of United States Patent No. 6,605,219, titled WASTEWATER TREATMENT APPARATUS AND METHOD, which issued August 12, 2003, from the first named inventor Russell E. Lambert (hereinafter the "Patent");

WHEREAS, Biotech Systems, LLC, a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, individually, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, and to said Patent and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions to be obtained therefor; including any and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and further agree to cooperate with the Assignee in obtaining and the sustaining of any or all such Patents, but at the expense of the Assignee;

AND Assignor hereby represents, warrants and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND Assignor further represents, warrants and covenants that he will communicate to Assignee any facts known to him respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

STATE OF FLORIDA

Sworn to before me by Sherri G. Newcomb My Commission Expires:

Personally known OR

Produced identification, type of identification produced:

Produced:

ASSIGNOR: ZERO IMPACT WATE SYSTEMS, INC.

ASSIGNOR: ZERO IMPACT WATE SYSTEMS, INC.

Date

ASSIGNOR: ZERO IMPACT WATE SYSTEMS, INC.

ASSIGNOR: ZERO IMPACT WATE SYSTEMS, INC.

President Date

ASSIGNOR: ZERO IMPACT WATE SYSTEMS, INC.

ASSIGNOR: ZERO IMPACT WATE SYSTEMS, INC.

President Date

ASSIGNOR: ZERO IMPACT WATE SYSTEMS, INC.

ASSIGNOR: ZERO IMPACT WATE SYSTEMS

ASSIGNOR: ZERO IMPACT WATE SY

RECORDED: 06/02/2004

PATENT REEL: 015400 FRAME: 0544